

Chloe Wohlforth, CFP® joins Angeles Wealth Management as Managing Director; Expanding New York City Office

New York, NY and Santa Monica, CA – October 16th, 2019 – Angeles Wealth Management is pleased to announce that Chloe Wohlforth, CFP® has joined the firm as Managing Director of the firm's New York Office, located in The Seagram Building in midtown Manhattan, effective immediately.

"We are extremely excited to announce that Chloe Wohlforth has joined the Angeles Wealth team and Chloe will be an integral contributor to our growing presence in New York City," said Jonathan Foster, President & CEO of Angeles Wealth Management. Harry Grand, Head of The New York Office also added, "Chloe is an extraordinary wealth advisor with over 10 years of experience serving the comprehensive wealth needs of individuals and families located across the U.S."

"The opportunity to join the Angeles Wealth effort in the New York region, and to offer families access to this exceptional solutions platform is very exciting to me," said Chloe Wohlforth. "Our open architecture investment process, comprehensive wealth management solutions and significant professional talent allows us to provide the best advice to our clients."

Prior to joining Angeles Wealth, Chloe held several leadership positions including Senior Advisor at Bridgewater Advisors and as Client Advisor at Chilton Trust Company. Chloe earned a Master's in Art Business from Sotheby's Institute of Art in London and received her A.B. in Art History from Princeton University.

CHLOE WOHLFORTH

Managing Director
Angeles Wealth Management, LLC
375 Park Avenue, Suite 2607
New York, NY 10152

(212) 451-9240 Office (203) 918-5624 Cell CWohlforth@angeleswealth.com

JONATHAN R. FOSTER

President & CEO Angeles Wealth Management, LLC 429 Santa Monica Blvd. Suite 650 Santa Monica, CA 90401

(310) 857-5840 Office (310) 776-0200 Cell JFoster@angeleswealth.com

Angeles Wealth is the private client affiliate of Angeles Investment Advisors, an institutional investment advisory firm with over \$32 billion in advised assets, including approximately \$5 billion in discretionary assets.

Angeles Wealth Management provides wealthy families and individuals with access to both an institutional-quality investment process and robust wealth advisory services.

These include goals-based financial planning, trust services through Angeles Wealth Private Trust, and philanthropic consulting via our Angeles Philanthropic Families service.

